2

[bookmark: _GoBack]d36/1/4/1/201600256
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2203

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 14 OCTOBER 2016
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 30-2016)

2203.	Mr Z N Mbhele (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:
(a) What was the fixed establishment for the Directorate for Priority Crime Investigation in the (i) 2009-10, (ii) 2010-11, (iii) 2011-12, (iv) 2012-13, (v) 2013-14, (vi) 2014-15 and (vii) 2015-16 financial years and (b) which of the specified positions were vacant in each of the specified financial years?	
NW2525E
REPLY:
The information required is already solicited by other sections for consolidation which will be ready soon , can the member therefore afford us an opportunity to come up with an accurate product.

